CITY OF OLATHE
AGREEMENT RENEWAL

This Agreement Renewal (“Renewal”) made this day of , 2025, by and
between the City of Olathe (“City”) and Traffic Control Corp. (“Vendor”) (collectively, the
“Parties”).

WHEREAS, the City and Vendor have previously entered into an Agreement, dated July
19, 2022 (“the Agreement”), for traffic signal supplies; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was for a term of one (1) year;

WHEREAS, Section 1 of the Agreement provides that the Agreement may be renewed
for additional one (1)-year periods upon the written agreement of both parties; and

WHEREAS, the Parties have previously renewed the Agreement once; and
WHEREAS, the Agreement will currently expire on July 18, 2025; and
WHEREAS, the Parties are desirous of renewing the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

A. The Agreement is hereby modified as follows: updated pricing outlined in Exhibit
A and
B. The Agreement, as modified, is hereby renewed for an additional term of one (1)

year, commencing at the expiration of the current term on July 18, 2025.
C. The Agreement, as modified, allows for pricing adjustments (either up or down)

based on market conditions. Vendor must provide written justification for the
change.

Rev. 2-2024



IN ALL OTHER RESPECTS, the terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain in full
force and effect, except as specifically modified by any prior written renewals approved by the
Parties and by this Renewal, including all policies of insurance which will cover the work
authorized by this Renewal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Renewal to be executed as of the
day and year first above written.

CITY OF OLATHE, KANSAS
By:
Mayor
ATTEST:
(SEAL)
City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Rotud Q). )l

City Attorney or Deputy/Assistant City Attorney

Trafffic Control Corp.

By: Z/

Traffic Control Corp.
John Lizzadro — President
10435 Argonne Woods Dr
Woodridge, IL 60517

Rev. 2-2024



EXHIBIT A

Py et QUOTATION
3020 SW ORALABOR RD STE 112 Number 684187
gmﬁu?m Page: 1of 2

To: 14932
DLATHE, CITY OF
309 N ROGERS RODAD
PO BOX 768
PUBLIC WORKS
OLATHE KS 66062 USA Cuote Date: 51172025 Expires: 5/1/2026
Terms: NET 30 BASED ON APPROVED CREDIT
FOB: DESTINATION-FET INCLUDED

HAun: Salesperson: LISA SEYMOUR
Emai: Email:
Phone; %13-571-5170 fax:
Leting Date: Location: DLATHE. KS
Bock / Call / liem: Descsiption: TRAFFIC SIGNAL COMPONENTS
Contract No:

ALL PRICES ARE NET EACH COS5 T BASED ON OLANTITIES LISTED. WWWMWES WAL RECISRE A
COMPLETE REQUAOTE. FOS DESTINATION AND PROGRAMMING ASSISTANCE I8 INCLUDED WITH COMP.ETE ORDER ONLY.

BUY AMERICA REQUIREMENTS AND DOCUMENTATION MUST BE RECQUESTED AT TIME OF ORDER OR WiLL BE SUBIECT
TOALNTIONAL FEES

FURCHASING WiTH A CREDIT CARD WILL NCUR A 5% TRANSACTION FEE

TAX EXEMRE TION CER FIFICATE REGUIRED AV FMdE 08 RELEASE.

Part Number { Description Unit Price CapfUM Net Price
COBALT RACK MOUNT CONTROLLER 5.575.00 1.00 EA 5.575.00
ECONOLITE RACK MOUNT CONTROLLER WITH DATA KEY ~*NUIE:
SOFTWARE NOT INCLUDED"*

2070 CONTROLLER Wi 1C-MODULE 467500 100 EA 4675.00
2070C CONTROLLER WITH 1C-MODULE, AND DATA KEY *“NOIE:
SOFTWARE NOT INCLUDED"=

2070 CONTROLLER W/O 1C-MODULE o 3.60000 100 EA 3,600.00
2070C CONTROLLER WITHOUT 1C-MODULE *<“NOTE: SOFTWARE NOT
INCLUDED™*

2070 1C-MODULE WITH DATAKEY ) 175000 1.00 EA 1,750.00
2070 1C-MODULE WITH DATA KEY ***NOTE: SOFTWARE NOT
INCLUDED"*

CONTROLLER CABINET 3320 T ao0p000 100 EA 2400000

3320 CABINET ASSEMBLY {NATURAL) - INCLUDES: {16) LOAD
SWITCHES, (8) TRANSFER RELAYS, (2) FLASHERS, (4} DC ISQLATORS,
{1} EE 2010 ECLIP MONITOR  **"NOTE: BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM,
CONTROLLER, AND SWITCH NOT INCLUDED -

Pricing does not inchide applicabie ealss inxes. I order i & ba exampt saies iy, dacumentation miust be providad st tme of ordar,
Additionat terms msy soply. Review ouwr fil! Terms & Conditions of Saie B wiw. irafficoomimyioorp. oom.

Rev. 2-2024



AT cowrnot QUOTATION

3020 SW ORALABDR RD STE 112 ’

ANEENY. 18 50050 Number 664187

P- 0132548007 Page: 2 of 2
Part Number / Descrigion UnsPice QoM Net Price
CONTROLLER CABINET 332D WITH ARC BBS 28.500.00 100 EA 29,500.00

3320 CABINET ASSEMBLY (NATURAL) - INCLUDES: (16} LOAD
SWITCHES, (8) TRANSFER RELAYS, (2) FLASHERS, {4) DC ISOLATORS,
(1} EDI 2010 ECLIP MONITOR, (1} SMARTUPS INDUSTRIAL
2000VAZ0000W 120VAC IN/GUT RM CONFORMAL COATED - P#
XUKOLLYXXRCC, (4) SOAH BATTERIES, {1) SMARTUES INDUSTRIAL
SERVICE BYPASS UNIT RACK MOUNT WITH GENERATOR - P2
XSIDALLXXR2G, AND (1) SMARTUPS INDUSTRIAL BATTERY HARNESS -
P# XHX(STASF =**NOTE: CONIHULLER AND SWilCH ND§ INCLUGED™-

LEOTEKLED  ~ T 7° T s 1.00 EA 85.00
120 VOLT 12in LED, RED BALL, YELLOW BALL, GREEN BALL 15-YEAR

hem Towl: 69.185.00

Misc Charges and Adjustments: B.Dﬂ

Quote Total: 69,185.00

Rev. 2-2024



